

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

**Legislative File No: 2011 - 0268** 

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

**FROM:** Ronald Crowell, Fire Chief, 248-841-2706

**DATE:** May 17, 2011

**SUBJECT:** City of Rochester Hills Emergency Operations Plan

## **REQUEST:**

Presentation of the city's Emergency Operations Plan.

## **BACKGROUND:**

At the request of Mayor Barnett, Fire Chief Ron Crowell and OCSO Captain Mike Johnson will provide a presentation on the city's Emergency Operations Plan in the event of a natural or manmade disaster.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
<b>Department Review</b>		
<b>Department Director</b>		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		